

ANDERSON • BLOUNT • CAMPBELL • CLAIBORNE • COCKE • GRAINGER • HAMBLEN • JEFFERSON • LOUDON • MONROE • SEVIER • UNION

# February 7, 2023

The mission of TVCOC is to foster collaborative efforts that enhance awareness and create solutions to prevent, reduce and alleviate homelessness in our region.

Welcome - Governing Council Chair - Tonya Polidoro

#### New Business -

- 2022 & 2023 Membership Fees—Tonya Polidoro
- · Recognition of New Members-Nikki Lynn
- Tennessee Valley News/Updates

#### CoC Data Reports -

- Calendar Year 2022—Nikki Lynn
- January 2023—Nikki Lynn

PIT Count Highlights - HMIS Lead-Nikki Lynn

2023 CoC Meeting Dates—Tonya Polidoro

Individual Agency News/Updates - Open Discussion

**Questions – Open Discussion** 

Closing - Tonya Polidoro

## **2023 Meeting Dates**

March 7 Aug 1
April 4 Sept 5
May 2 Oct 3
June 6 Nov 7

July 4 Dec – No Meeting

### **TVCoC Members**

A Place to Stay

**ADFAC** 

Breath of Life Ministry

**Campbell County Government** 

Choice Health Network: Positively Living

City of Morristown

City of Oak Ridge

Clinch-Powell RC&D Council, Inc.

Community Health of East TN

Douglas Cherokee Economic Authority

East TN Human Resource Agency (ETHRA)

Family Promise of Blount County

Family Resource Center of Lenoir City

Foothills Community Development

Haven House

HomeSource East Tennessee

Hope House of Cocke County

LaFollette Housing Authority

Legal Aid of East TN

Legal Aid Services of Middle TN and the Cumberlands

MATS, Inc.

McNabb Center

Mental Health Association of East TN

Monroe County Government

Morristown Hamblen Central Services

Oak Ridge Housing Authority

Pinnacle Resource Center

Ridgeview Behavioral Health

Safe Space

Salvation Army of Sevier County

Smokey Mountain Area Rescue Ministries

State of TN Division of Workforce Labor

Tennessee Valley Coalition for the Homeless

Tennessee's Community Assistance Corporation

TN Department of Health

**TORCH** 

**VA Homeless Services** 

Volunteer Behavioral Health Care Systems

Volunteers of America Mid-States

YWCA of the TN Valley